

Allergen information.

Our products are manufactured in plants where nuts are handled

	Eggs	Fish	Milk/Lactose	Peanuts	Sesame	Crustaceans	Soy	Nueces	Cereals containing gluten	Sulfites	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Molluscs
Bread														
White									1					
Wheat									1, 3					
Cheese and spices									1					
Multisseed									1, 3					
Gluten Free														
Plain Wrap									1					
Toamto Wrap									1					
Meat, chicken, seafood, eggs and vegetable burger														
Bacon														
Chicken Bites									1					
Steak									3					
Chicken Breast														
Chicken Teriyaki									1					
Ham														
Pepperoni														
Salami														
BBQ Rib with BBQ sauce									3					
Meatballs Marinara									1					
Hot Dog														
Breaded Chicken									1					
Chicken Tikka									1					
Tuna Mayo Mix														
Turkey														
Vegan patty									1					
Omelette														
Vegetable Products and Cheese														
American Processed Cheese														
Cheddar														
Mozzarella/Cheddar blend														
Parmesan Flakes														
Feta														
Jalapenos														
Olives														
Pickles														
Guacamole														
Fresh veggies														
Seasonings and Sauces														
BBQ									3					
Chipotle														
Wholegrain Honey Mustard														
Mustard														
Mayo light														
Vegan Alioli														
Caesar sauce														
Marinara sauce														
Sweet Chilli sauce														
Sweet Onion sauce														
Ketchup														
Red Vinegar														
Olive Oil														
Doritos® Dippas® Original														
Doritos® Tex-Mex									1					
Crispy Onions									1					
Salt/peppercorns/Chilli														
Cookies and other sweets**														
Choc Chio Rainbow Cookie								**	1					
Chocolate Chunk Cookie								**	1					
Double Chocolate								**	1					
Raspberry Cheesecake								**	1					
White Chip Macadamia Nut								14	1					
Croissant								**	1					
Milka Chocolate Donut								8	1, 2					
Glazed Donut								**	1					
Blueberry Muffin								**	1					
Chocolate Muffin								**	1					
Others														
Drinks														
Coffe with milk / Capucinno														
Coffe with milk / Capucinno														

Made from meat pieces

Contains

"Within the normal working environment, it is not possible to guarantee that the ingredients of the Sub and salads are 100% free of cross-contamination. The range of products in the store may vary from the list above. If you have any questions regarding items that are not listed in this table, please consult your Sandwich Artist. Correct at print time (15/09/2020)
Subway® is a registered trademark of Subway IP LLC. © 2020 Subway IP LLC."

Cereals (gluten)	
1	Wheat
2	Rye
3	Barley
4	Oatmeal
5	Spelt
6	Kamut

Nuts	
7	Almonds
8	Hazelnut
9	Nut
10	Anacardo
11	Pecan Nuts
12	Brasilian Nuts
13	Pistachio